The Minutes of the last Meeting, held on the 1st December, 1890, were read and confirmed.
Read the following Minute under the hand of His Excellency the Officer Administering the Government:—

F.  FLEMING.
C.O. Desp.
212 of 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Two
thousand Eight hundred and Eighty Dollars, ($2,880), as a compassionate allowance for the benefit of the
children of the late Colonial Treasurer and Postmaster General, Mr. ALFRED LISTER.

Government House, Hongkong, 27th November, 1890.
The Acting Colonial Secretary moved that this Minute be referred to the Finance Committee.